
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 543 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2022 

 

STOPPAGE OF TRAIN AT MODRAN RAILWAY STATION 

 

 

†543.  SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to provide a stoppage for 

Jodhpur-Gandhidham Train No. 22483/84 at Modran Railway Station to 

facilitate the needs of commuters as well as the pilgrims who come 

here from around the country each year; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)  

 

(a) and (b) No, Sir. At present, no proposal for provision of stoppage of 

22483/84 Jodhpur-Gandhidham Express at Modran is under 

consideration. However, provision of stoppages is an on-going process 

on Indian Railways, subject to operational feasibility, commercial 

justification, etc. 

***** 

 


